

### Sioux City Dental Society, Inc. www.scdentalsociety.org

## 2023-2024 Schedule

The Sioux City Dental Society, Inc. is a non-profit organization dedicated to providing excellent continuing education program for the Siouxland Dental Community. 4.0 credit hours are available for attending only the morning session and an additional 2.0 hours for attending the afternoon program.

October 13 <sup>th</sup> , 2023	Brooke Oniki	8 am-12 pm; 1 pm-3pm	Office Well-Being	Convention Center
November 10 <sup>th</sup> , 2023	, Karen Baker	8 am -10 am 10 am-12pm; 1 pm -3 pm	Opioids Alternative Medicines & Updates on Oral Home-care Products	Marriott Orion Ballroom
January 12 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Dr. Regina Blevins	8 pm -12 pm; 1 pm -3pm	Clear Aligners	Marriott Orion Ballroom
February 9 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Dr. J. Bruce Bavitz	8 am -12 pm; 1pm- 3pm	Contemporary pain control, update on local anesthesia and sedation, and what's new in Oral Surgery for general practitioners.	Marriott Orion Ballroom
March 8 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	Rhonda Anderson	8 am -9 am	Infection Control	
	Dr. Marcos Vargas	9 am -12pm; 1 pm -3 pm	Updates on adhesives. ceramics and bonding, and anterior restoration esthetics.	Marriott Orion Ballroom
Sioux Cit PO Box 2	ty Dental Society	ux City Dental S	ociety, Inc' and registration form to:	
*Please pr	ovide email that is	regularly checl	ked as updates/etc. will be sent to the email	
For 2022- 20 registration		egistration,	please return this portion with appropr	iate
Name		E	mail:	

Phone:

Address:
----------



### Sioux City Dental Society, Inc. www.scdentalsociety.org

# 2023-2024 Schedule

Location:Marriott Riverfront and Conference Center, 385 E 4th St, South Sioux City, NE (Coffee and pastries served with each program)

Time: Registration begins at 7:30am, Program begins at 8:00am

Dues: Entire program year (October to March) - \$550 per Doctor\*(See Below) Individual program - \$275 per practicing Doctor (this includes Staff for that meeting) Staff of Sioux City Dental Society member Doctors may attend meetings at no added cost. Staff not employed by a Sioux City Dental Society member Doctor- \$30 each per meeting

Officers: Past President: Dr. Nathan Phillips

President: Dr. Molly Kopf

Vice President: Dr. Kate Reeves Treasurer:

Dr. Kiya Stack-Miller

Coordinator: Christina Edwardson (Please contact our coordinator directly for any issues or concerns that should arise during the calendar year by either phone or email.) Email: <u>zirpelac@hotmail.com</u> Phone: 712-899-4928

Send payment check payable to 'Sioux City Dental Society, Inc' and registration form to: Sioux City Dental Society

PO Box 1403

#### Sioux City, IA 51102

\*Please provide email that is regularly checked as updates/etc will be sent to this email

.....

# For 2023- 2024 program registration, please return this portion with appropriate registration fee:

Name	Email:

Address:\_